PLS007 Rev 25.PPT                                                                                                       7-08-2014
Page 1 of  2
 UL/CSA/NOM ANSI
IEC
C
h
a
r

Fixed X None None None None
Drawout R Drawout breaker Drawout breaker
MasterPact NW/NT Cat. Numbering System Based on PLS007
Courtesy of NationalSwitchgear.com
Page 2 0f 2
.
PLS007 Rev 25 PPT 7-08-2014
A B C D E F G H J K L X
Ready to Close switch X    X X    X
Low level Ready to close switch  X     X X   X
Padlockable push button cover   X  X  X  X X X
Mechanical operation counter    X  X  X X X X
None            X
Character Option
A UL Plug “A”
B UL Plug “B”
C UL Plug “C”
D UL Plug “D”
E UL Plug “E”
F UL Plug “F”
G UL Plug “G”
H UL Plug “H”
X No Rating Plug Required
P “OFF” Plug (IEC) Only
R IEC “Standard” Plug
S IEC “Lower Range” Plug
T IEC “Upper Range” Plug
1) Standard for ANSI breaker, select only for UL or IEC breaker if required.
2) For Aggreko only, see spec for details.